
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/2/26 at
12:50:42 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 10/28/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

4,229  Last reported odometer reading

2025 CHEVROLET

CORVETTE Z06

VIN: 1G1YF3D33S5601120
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/wGyjDp5L1PuyQSsIFRgFTXCDvVvfpoEi_mXpLEVNeRfo8YciSyyo5oXmMtQ8t7C4iUN_DfxLoPJUFs9irs0dR1VfOqHkwQseEzTjV-uQw_GMZKS-N_bcNFNrdZ5ZskvxcRKA-AznIb0AthkJ4qWEAjKtqePbWQ9PqUMzIcABM_40-GsRDUZHS59DWm1cZfSHu10yziCr8kElGMuku3JpwoDJLMHQavfvQL7WCAKQ0sYSfRRrGUFhNG6_CNzqrZpARJXfIGn7jJKDIwo7NCr2slrFaeVpbeW_iw5d_j22maYO6iSyXs1l582utHZnIF6Uzbp32_k2y-h1Q3UO0MSsS6fT0gGCZ7saSKHblzgOREmEVmCYIv2tgSMxrzqHL3K5986bCicV.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or schedule dealer
service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 22 months or 31,771 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,768 mi/yr

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona, Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year 3,768/yr

Last reported odometer reading 4,229

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

10/27/2024 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com/?
utm_source=domain&ut
m_medium=referral&utm
_term=.com&utm_conten
t=direct&utm_campaign=
vanchevroletonline.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,514 Verified Reviews

3,131
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/04/2024 2 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,514 Verified Reviews

3,131
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

11/12/2024 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com/?
utm_source=domain&ut
m_medium=referral&utm
_term=.com&utm_conten
t=direct&utm_campaign=
vanchevroletonline.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,514 Verified Reviews

3,131
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

11/12/2024 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

12/03/2024 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/LpIQuURqzRI7pon76SSrJIW9z1vcg4ot4IbmOf4wB7E-8E7yZRZrrMNn-dWywdHJXuMvqcE1oGIjr5g72a5bnyP-gKriNTpvvQZCKL4auJQJlslpGee1pENVIjkbbBdP-IE_4goHsHvYffrwbvC62JbiP0Ss8lpnvzRNBfhiBXBfkelfwvqFJmvja2VCnusgzZjnVBxcoTNzr7LPah7dFOQNaerHj3F1PU3n4R2V-JuhwuyglTi7zrt8mGj-UsCnAJuL2PhZLSujXlqzKTvYwl5YBASKgmGUbfhl7gcy1vpfjfA2yyyDjl7QDhA18_Ac0VYK03CCA02dMxlOnrY9AbDomlCeM69dUnHmiDZ1BPQqDFPjhdLt-MJJxZd6YPKmE8Q4IMwwzpmkV3k.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/BrwviQXCK-KdVQGp-S3a4qEVdO_xgmcLowNA3q9J_zYi_yfVS6wwfakqjhpXFCiaphYimpOgnq2Zh7IH7xCKHcCUzO8enxg4vwactGmcZXkxzqPi05NT7Bi6g3p_jR0n51-VlCP8TYvsEWeccTMxAxfdWRt9AtHHLKY0aYb3LC25yT_Q7beOrFctuoP1H5dYKyUkFrr71m9QwmzpkPGNc-LjcthNL4MVQDsCce1uLHpkN7-tW2gU45dkI4eTAk0Bae7DsROlvFojjp9vlcW3J00jvGiFHYs-ju6chdkzZEOlvYMQMRc1uwpjCLJK0Lnf5oop29UTUUQzvIRBXUVtU1w8WXEosmj96Fpf1d5Pdo1EIAsCbinJdhbdYtpwp1yf4oxAwUlCC4cgUR4.cfx


480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,514 Verified Reviews

3,131
Customer
Favorites

01/30/2025 Van Chevrolet Buick GMC
Scottsdale, AZ
480-240-3575
vanchevrolet.com

4.4 / 5.0

1,514 Verified Reviews

3,131
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/21/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V536
Transport Canada# 25429
Recall #N252514930 FIRE RISK
DURING FUEL FILL
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/28/2025 4,094 Midway Chevrolet
Phoenix, AZ
602-866-0102
midwaychevy.com

4.2 / 5.0

1,197 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
may exist in certain 2023 - 2026 model year Chevrolet Corvette vehicles equipped with a left-
side radiator/fan combination. In these vehicles, excess fuel spilled into the vehicle fuel-filler
pocket during refueling may leak onto the radiator, vaporize, and migrate to the engine
compartment where the vapors may be exposed to an ignition source. If fuel vapor contacts
an ignition source, there is increased risk of a fire. To reduce the risk of the condition
occurring, owners should always follow the fueling instructions in their owner's manual.
Always confirm that the fuel nozzle is completely inserted into the vehicle's fuel pipe before
fueling. Never overfill the tank or attempt to fill after the fuel pump's automatic shut off
clicks once. Always turn off the vehicle's engine during refueling.

If fuel vapor contacts an ignition source, there is increased risk of a fire. To reduce the risk
of the condition occurring, owners should always follow the fueling instructions in their
owner's manual. Always confirm that the fuel nozzle is completely inserted into the vehicle's
fuel pipe before fueling. Never overfill the tank or attempt to fill after the fuel pump's
automatic shut off clicks once. Always turn off the vehicle's engine during refueling.

Remedy: Dealers will install a new bezel with an insert / shield to divert spilled fuel.

-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


13,616
Customer
Favorites

12/05/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/17/2025 4,130 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Title issued or updated

01/06/2026 4,229 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marietta, GA

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/2/26 12:50:42 PM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

